



TAC 280F
Automotive Paint & Supplies
Asset Mangement Department
Bid Date: August 24, 2023

Buyer: Julie Miller
jmiller@cityoftulsa.org
Please contact if You have any questions

Delivery:

If Your Bid is Accepted, state the number of Days You need to deliver the Supplies and/or to begin providing Services:

Items specifically listed in Sections 1 thru 6 (24 hours maximum): **2 HOURS**
Other items as shown in the Manufacturers Price lists attached: **2 HOURS**

You must be able to deliver the Supplies and/or Services as specified in Your Bid. Failure to do so may result in City terminating the Agreement and pursuing collection under any performance bond, as well as seeking any other damages to which it may be entitled in law or in equity.

2. Pricing

SECTION 1: PPG PAINT first line quality. (Warranted) Premium Quality

This list does not cover the variety of paint colors needed to do a proper refinish job. Due to the City's vast fleet, access to the complete color spectrum is necessary. These colors should be available in BOTH Acrylic Enamel and a Urethane basecoat/clear coat system bases.

English Color & Supply									Natural Coatings & Supplies, Inc dba NCS SSI								
Item	Model	Color	Color Code	Estimated Yearly Quantity (qt)	Acrylic Enamel Cost Per Quart	TOTAL COST Acrylic Enamel	Base Coat Cost Per Quart	TOTAL COST Base Coat	Item	Model	Color	Color Code	Estimated Yearly Quantity (qt)	Acrylic Enamel Cost Per Quart	TOTAL COST Acrylic Enamel	Base Coat Cost Per Quart	TOTAL COST Base Coat
1	Ford	White	Z1	80	N/A	N/A	\$175.50	\$14,040.00	1	Ford	White	Z1	80	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
2	Ford	White	WT	60	N/A	N/A	175.50	\$10,530.00	2	Ford	White	WT	60		\$0.00		\$0.00
3	GM	White	8554	60	N/A	N/A	\$175.50	\$10,530.00	3	GM	White	8554	60		\$0.00		\$0.00
4	GM	White	9753	40	N/A	N/A	\$175.50	\$7,020.00	4	GM	White	9753	40		\$0.00		\$0.00
5	Honda	White	NH-578	20	N/A	N/A	\$175.50	\$3,510.00	5	Honda	White	NH-578	20		\$0.00		\$0.00
6	Ford	Ford Black Metallic	UM	40	N/A	N/A	\$175.50	\$7,020.00	6	Ford	Ford Black Metallic	UM	40		\$0.00		\$0.00
7	Ford	Vermillion Red	F-1	20	N/A	N/A	\$311.74	\$6,234.80	7	Ford	Vermillion Red	F-1	20		\$0.00		\$0.00
8	Ford	Blue Diamond	FT	20	N/A	N/A	\$175.50	\$3,510.00	8	Ford	Blue Diamond	FT	20		\$0.00		\$0.00
9	GM	Standard Red	72	20	N/A	N/A	\$268.78	\$5,375.60	9	GM	Standard Red	72	20		\$0.00		\$0.00
10	GM	Torch Red	70	20	N/A	N/A	\$311.74	\$6,234.80	10	GM	Torch Red	70	20		\$0.00		\$0.00
Totals:					\$ N/A		\$74,005.20		Totals:							N/A	
SECTION 1: TOTAL EXTENDED COST FOR ACRYLIC ENAMEL & CLEAR COAT (Original Manufacturer, Warranted or 1st line quality)							\$74,005.20		SECTION 1: TOTAL EXTENDED COST FOR ACRYLIC ENAMEL & CLEAR COAT (Original Manufacturer, Warranted or 1st line quality)							N/A	

Section 2: PAINT (NON-WARRANTED OR 2ND LINE QUALITY)

This list does not cover the variety of paint colors needed to do a proper refinish job. Due to the City's vast fleet, access to the complete color spectrum is necessary. These colors should be available in BOTH an Acrylic Enamel and a Urethane basecoat/clear coat system bases.

Item	Model	Color	Color Code	Estimated Yearly Quantity (qt)	Acrylic Enamel Cost Per Quart	TOTAL COST Acrylic Enamel	Base Coat Cost Per Quart	TOTAL COST Base Coat	Item	Model	Color	Color Code	Estimated Yearly Quantity (qt)	Acrylic Enamel Cost Per Quart	TOTAL COST Acrylic Enamel	Base Coat Cost Per Quart	TOTAL COST Base Coat		
1	Ford	White	Z1	80	\$65.18	\$5,214.40	\$78.43	\$6,274.40	1	Ford	White	Z1	80	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		
2	Ford	White	WT	60	\$65.18	\$3,910.80	\$78.43	\$4,705.80	2	Ford	White	WT	60		\$0.00		\$0.00		
3	GM	White	8554	60	\$65.18	\$3,910.80	\$78.43	\$4,705.80	3	GM	White	8554	60		\$0.00		\$0.00		
4	GM	White	9753	40	\$65.18	\$2,607.20	\$78.43	\$3,137.20	4	GM	White	9753	40		\$0.00		\$0.00		
5	Honda	White	NH-578	20	\$65.18	\$1,303.60	\$78.43	\$1,568.60	5	Honda	White	NH-578	20		\$0.00		\$0.00		
6	Ford	Ford Black Metallic	UM	40	\$65.18	\$2,607.20	\$78.43	\$3,137.20	6	Ford	Ford Black Metallic	UM	40		\$0.00		\$0.00		
7	Ford	Vermillion Red	F-1	20	\$79.82	\$1,596.40	\$99.49	\$1,989.80	7	Ford	Vermillion Red	F-1	20		\$0.00		\$0.00		
8	Ford	Blue Diamond	FT	20	\$65.18	\$1,303.60	\$78.43	\$1,568.60	8	Ford	Blue Diamond	FT	20		\$0.00		\$0.00		
9	GM	Standard Red	72	20	\$79.82	\$1,596.40	\$99.49	\$1,989.80	9	GM	Standard Red	72	20		\$0.00		\$0.00		
10	GM	Torch Red	70	20	\$95.18	\$1,903.60	\$117.90	\$2,358.00	10	GM	Torch Red	70	20		\$0.00		\$0.00		
Totals:					\$25,954.00		\$31,435.20		Totals:							N/A			
Section 2 : TOTAL ECTENDED COST FOR ACRYLIC ENAMAL & CLEAR COAT (Non-Warranted or 2nd line quality)								\$57,389.20		Section 2 : TOTAL ECTENDED COST FOR ACRYLIC ENAMAL & CLEAR COAT (Non-Warranted or 2nd line quality)								N/A	

Section 3: PPG PAINT PRODUCTS - (Warrented) Premium Quality

Item	Product	Unit of Product	Estimated Annual Quantity	Net Cost per Gallon (After % Discount)	Total Cost	Item	Product	Unit of Product	Estimated Annual Quantity	Net Cost per Gallon (After % Discount)	Total Cost
------	---------	-----------------	---------------------------	--	------------	------	---------	-----------------	---------------------------	--	------------

1	Urethane clear Overall DC-3000	Gal	30	\$236.34	\$7,090.20	1	Urethane clear Overall DC-3000	Gal	30		
2	Urethane clear Overall DC-4000	Gal	30	\$325.29	\$9,758.70	2	Urethane clear Overall DC-4000	Gal	30		
3	Urethane Clear Spot and Panel DCH-4070, 3085 & 3095	Gal	20	N/A	N/A	3	Urethane Clear Spot and Panel DCH-4070, 3085 & 3095	Gal	20		
4	Hardener	Qt	48	\$106.76	\$5,124.48	4	Hardener	Qt	48		
5	Clear coat Reducer-Fast DT 898	Gal	20	\$127.56	\$2,551.20						
5A	Clear coat Reducer-Fast DT 895	Gal	20	\$83.95	\$1,679.00	5	Clear coat Reducer-Fast DT 898 & DT 895	Gal	20		
6	Clear coat Reducer-Med DT-885	Gal	20	\$83.95	\$1,679.00	6	Clear coat Reducer-Med DT-885	Gal	20		
7	Clear coat Reducer-Slow DT-870	Gal	20	\$83.95	\$1,679.00	7	Clear coat Reducer-Slow DT-870	Gal	20		
8	Urethane Retarder	Gal	5	N/A	N/A	8	Urethane Retarder	Gal	5		
9	Primer Hardener	Qt	20	\$165.68	\$3,313.60	9	Primer Hardener	Qt	20		
10	White Urethane Primer DPS-3051	Gal	10	\$290.65	\$2,906.50	10	White Urethane Primer DPS-3051	Gal	10		
11	Dark Gray Urethane Primer DPS 3057	Gal	10	\$290.65	\$2,906.50	11	Dark Gray Urethane Primer DPS 3057	Gal	10		
Section 3: TOTAL EXTENDED COST - PAINT PRODUCTS					\$38,688.18	Section 3: TOTAL EXTENDED COST - PAINT PRODUCTS					N/A

SECTION 4: GENERAL (Non-Warranted) PAINT PRODUCTS (Non- Catalyzed)

The column entitled Manufacturer & Product No. is to include the manufacturer. If bidding on more than one manufacturer per section, list manufacturer per item.

Item	Product	Unit of Product	Estimated Annual Quantity	Net Cost (After% Discount)	Total Cost	Manufacturer & Product No.	Item	Product	Unit of Product	Estimated Annual Quantity	Net Cost (After% Discount)	Total Cost	Manufacturer & Product No.
1	Surface Cleaner Sx103	Gal	24	\$70.43	\$1,690.32	PPG	1	Surface Cleaner Sx103	Gal	24			
2	Surface Cleaner SWX-350	Gal	24	\$52.55	\$1,261.20	PPG	2	Surface Cleaner SWX-350	Gal	24			
3	Surface Cleaner SX103	Gal	24	\$70.43	\$1,690.32	PPG	3	Surface Cleaner SX103	Gal	24			
4	Universal Retarder	Gal	5	N/A	N/A		4	Universal Retarder	Gal	5			
5	Thinner	5 Gal	22	\$48.99	\$1,077.78	Old School OSP 1505	5	Thinner	5 Gal	22			
6	Single Component Sealer	Gal	5	N/A	N/A		6	Single Component Sealer	Gal	5			
7	Flattener SU-4985	Gal	2	\$84.79	\$169.58	PPG	7	Flattener SU-4985, DX-995, DX-685	Gal	2			
7A	Flattener DX-995	Gal	2	\$86.19	\$172.38	PPG							
7B	Flattener Dx-685	Gal	2	\$82.55	\$165.10	PPG							
8	Fiberglass Reinforced Filler	Gal	4	N/A	N/A		8	Fiberglass Reinforced Filler	Gal	4			
SECTION 4: TOTAL EXTENDED COST - GENERAL PAINT PRODUCTS						\$6,226.68	SECTION 4: TOTAL EXTENDED COST - GENERAL PAINT PRODUCTS						N/A

SECTION 5: GENERAL SUPPLIES (3 M or acceptable equivalent)

The column entitled Manufacturer & Product No. is to include the manufacturer. If bidding on more than one manufacturer per section, list manufacturer per item.

Item	Product Number	Product	Unit of Product	Estimated Annual Quantity	Net Cost (After % Discount)	Total Cost	Manufacturer & Product No.	Item	Product Number	Product	Unit of Product	Estimated Annual Quantity	Net Cost (After % Discount)	Total Cost	Manufacturer & Product No.
1	5442	Soft Hand Block	Pkg of 1	12	23.84	\$286.08	3M 5442	1	5442	Soft Hand Block	Pkg of 1	12	\$27.50	\$330.00	
2	05530	Soft Hand Sanding Pad	Box of 5	2	22.85	\$45.70	3M 5530	2	05530	Soft Hand Sanding Pad	Box of 5	2	\$5.27	\$10.54	
3	5701	Compound Pad 2+2	Pkg of 1	12	N/A	N/A		3	5701	Compound Pad 2+2	Pkg of 1	12	\$29.38	\$352.56	
4	5705	Polishing Pad 2+2	Pkg of 1	12	46.06	\$552.72	3M 5705	4	5705	Polishing Pad 2+2	Pkg of 1	12	\$53.15	\$637.80	
5	5725	Foam Pad (2/pkg)	Pkg of 2	12	39.04	\$468.48	3M 5725	5	5725	Foam Pad (2/pkg)	Pkg of 2	12	\$45.05	\$540.60	
6	5929	Finesse-It II	Gal	6	212.57	\$1,275.42	3M 5929	6	5929	Finesse-It II	Gal	6	\$245.27	\$1,471.62	
7	5955	Compound	Gal	6	90.81	\$544.86	3M 5955	7	5955	Compound	Gal	6	\$104.78	\$628.68	
8	UPO 714	Dolphin Glaze	Qt	6	\$21.00	\$126.00	UPOL UPO714	8	UPO 714	Dolphin Glaze	Qt	6	\$28.25	\$169.50	
9	5995	Compound	Qt	6	N/A	N/A		9	5995	Compound	Qt	6	\$35.18	\$211.08	
10	6021	Micro finish Liquid	Gal	6	N/A	N/A		10	6021	Micro finish Liquid	Gal	6	\$68.38	\$410.28	
11	6031	Micro Compound	Gal	6	N/A	N/A		11	6031	Micro Compound	Gal	6	N/A	N/A	
12	26332	1/2" Masking Tape - Green	50' Rolls	144	\$3.47	\$499.68	3M 26332	12	26332	1/2" Masking Tape - Green	50' Rolls	144	\$4.01	\$577.44	
13	26334	3/4" Masking Tape- Green	50' Rolls	144	\$4.47	\$643.68	3M 26334	13	26334	3/4" Masking Tape- Green	50' Rolls	144	\$5.15	\$741.60	
14	26340	2" Masking Tape - Green	50' Rolls	144	N/A	N/A		14	26340	2" Masking Tape - Green	50' Rolls	144	\$13.88	\$1,998.72	

15	7191	Respirator Filter /SM	Pkg of 1	8	\$26.06	\$208.48	3M 7191	15	7191	Respirator Filter /SM	Pkg of 1	8	\$30.07	\$240.56	
16	7192	Respirator Filter /Med	Pkg of 1	24	\$26.06	\$625.44	3M 7192	16	7192	Respirator Filter /Med	Pkg of 1	24	\$30.07	\$721.68	
17	7193	Respirator Filter /Lg	Pkg of 1	8	\$26.06	\$208.48	3M 7193	17	7193	Respirator Filter /Lg	Pkg of 1	8	\$30.07	\$240.56	
18	8001	Weather Strip Adhesive	Pkg of 1	6	\$7.76	\$46.56	3M 8001	18	8001	Weather Strip Adhesive	Pkg of 1	6	\$6.80	\$40.80	
19	8061	Adhesive Clear	Pkg of 1	6	\$13.37	\$80.22	3M 8061	19	8061	Adhesive Clear	Pkg of 1	6	\$15.43	\$92.58	
20	8505	Sealer Body	Pkg of 1	6	\$32.70	\$196.20	3M 8505	20	8505	Sealer Body	Pkg of 1	6	\$37.73	\$226.38	
21	8609	Sealer Urethane	Pkg of 1	12	\$25.12	\$301.44	3M 8609	21	8609	Sealer Urethane	Pkg of 1	12	\$28.99	\$347.88	
22	8656	Sealer Brushable	Pkg of 1	6	\$52.42	\$314.52	3M 8656	22	8656	Sealer Brushable	Pkg of 1	6	\$60.48	\$362.88	
23	8874	Rocker Schultz	Qt	6	\$53.79	\$322.74	3M 8874	23	8874	Rocker Schultz	Qt	6	\$62.07	\$372.42	
24	7447	Scuff Pad	Box of 20	10	\$24.52	\$245.20	3M 7447	24	7447	Scuff Pad	Box of 20	10	\$28.30	\$283.00	
25	7448	Scuff Pad	Box of 20	10	\$24.52	\$245.20	3M 7448	25	7448	Scuff Pad	Box of 20	10	\$28.88	\$288.80	
26	N/A	Marson disposable wheel covers-Large	Box	6	\$74.26	\$445.56	MARSON 30204	26	N/A	Marson disposable wheel covers-Large	Box	6	N/A	N/A	
27	N/A	Plastic Sheeting	16' X 380' roll w/ 4.86 mils in thickness	12	\$44.23	\$530.76	3M 6724	27	N/A	Plastic Sheeting	16' X 380' roll w/ 4.86 mils in thickness	12	\$36.04	\$432.48	VTK 73-316
28	N/A	Aerosol Undercoat	/12 oz can	24	\$17.65	\$423.60	3M 8883	28	N/A	Aerosol Undercoat	/12 oz can	24	N/A	N/A	
29	N/A	Fiberglass Matting	8 sq. ft pkg	10	\$19.90	\$199.00	EVERCOAT 940	29	N/A	Fiberglass Matting	8 sq. ft pkg	10	N/A	N/A	
30	N/A	Razor Blades	Box of 100	10	\$7.86	\$78.60	ADVANTAGE RAZOR BLADE	30	N/A	Razor Blades	Box of 100	10	\$5.21	\$52.10	VTK 48-509
31	N/A	Filler Spreaders	Pkg.	10	\$5.12	\$51.20	EVERCOAT 358	31	N/A	Filler Spreaders	Pkg.	10	\$40.00	\$400.00	VTK 42-134
32	N/A	Rubber Squeegees	Ea.	24	\$4.19	\$100.56	3M 5517	32	N/A	Rubber Squeegees	Ea.	24	N/A	N/A	
33	100125	Evercoat Rage Ultra	Cartridge	24	\$76.40	\$1,833.60	EVERCOAT 125	33	100125	Evercoat Rage Ultra	Cartridge	24	\$95.64	\$2,295.36	
34	N/A	Tack Cloths	Pkg of 10	100	\$14.00	\$1,400.00	CRYSTAL CRYSTAL TACK	34	N/A	Tack Cloths	Pkg of 10	100	N/A	N/A	
35	N/A	Curved Cheese Graters	Ea.	36	\$2.15	\$77.40	STANLEY 21299A	35	N/A	Curved Cheese Graters	Ea.	36	N/A	N/A	
36	N/A	Body Filler Crème Hardener (4oz. Tubes)	Tube	48	\$5.44	\$261.12	EVERCOAT 359	36	N/A	Body Filler Crème Hardener (4oz. Tubes)	Tube	48	N/A	N/A	
37	N/A	Cut-Off Wheels-1/16"	Ea.	100	\$2.07	\$207.00	3M 1987	37	N/A	Cut-Off Wheels-1/16" & 3/16"	Ea.	100	N/A	N/A	
37A	N/A	Cut-Off Wheels-3/16"	Ea.	100	\$2.07	\$207.00	3M 1988						N/A	N/A	
38	N/A	Spot Weld Cutters-3/8" replacement blades only	Ea.	100	\$30.20	\$3,020.00	BLAIR BIT 111083	38	N/A	Spot Weld Cutters-3/8" replacement blades only	Ea.	100	N/A	N/A	
39	N/A	White, non-bleed paper 12"	Rolls of 750'	24	\$18.37	\$440.88	ADVANTAGE 12W	39	N/A	White, non-bleed paper 12"	Rolls of 750'	24	\$25.77	\$618.48	VTK 75-212
40	N/A	White, non-bleed paper 18"	Rolls of 750'	24	\$27.56	\$661.44	ADVANTAGE 18W	40	N/A	White, non-bleed paper 18"	Rolls of 750'	24	\$38.66	\$927.84	VTK 75-218
41	N/A	White, non-bleed paper 36"	Rolls of 750'	12	\$55.12	\$661.44	ADVANTAGE 36W	41	N/A	White, non-bleed paper 36"	Rolls of 750'	12	\$77.33	\$927.96	VTK 75-236
42	N/A	White, non-bleed paper 24"	Roll	6	\$143.39	\$860.34	3M 5916	42	N/A	White, non-bleed paper 24"	Roll	6	N/A	N/A	
SECTION 5: TOTAL EXTENDED COST - GENERAL SUPPLIES						\$18,696.60		SECTION 5: TOTAL EXTENDED COST - GENERAL SUPPLIES						\$16,952.18	

SECTION 6: SANDPAPER (3 M or acceptable equivalent)

The column entitled Manufacturer & Product No. is to include the manufacturer. If bidding more than one manufacturer per section, list manufacturer per item.

Item	Product Number	Product	Unit of Product	Estimated Annual Quantity	Net Cost (After % Discount)	Total Cost	Manufacturer & Product No.	Item	Product Number	Product	Unit of Product	Estimated Annual Quantity	Net Cost (After % Discount)	Total Cost	Manufacturer & Product No.
1	1436	280 Grit 6" Disc (DA)	Roll of 175 discs	24	\$98.31	\$2,359.44	3M 1436	1	1436	280 Grit 6" Disc (DA)	Roll of 175 discs	24	\$97.60	\$2,342.40	
2	1437	240 Grit 6" Disc	Roll of 175 discs	24	\$98.31	\$2,359.44	3M 1437	2	1437	240 Grit 6" Disc	Roll of 175 discs	24	\$113.43	\$2,722.32	
3	1439	180 Grit 6" Disc	Roll of 175 discs	24	\$98.31	\$2,359.44	3M 1439	3	1439	180 Grit 6" Disc	Roll of 175 discs	24	\$113.43	\$2,722.32	
4	1441	120 Grit 6" Disc	Roll of 125 discs	24	\$70.28	\$1,686.72	3M 1441	4	1441	120 Grit 6" Disc	Roll of 125 discs	24	\$81.09	\$1,946.16	
5	1443	80 Grit 6" Disc	Roll of 125 discs	48	\$76.03	\$3,649.44	3M 1443	5	1443	80 Grit 6" Disc	Roll of 125 discs	48	\$87.33	\$4,191.84	
6	1547	40 Grit 6" Disc	Box of 100	24	\$173.56	\$4,165.44	3M 1547	6	1547	40 Grit 6" Disc	Box of 100	24	\$200.27	\$4,806.48	
7	1549	80 Grit 8" Disc	Box of 50	12	\$127.43	\$1,529.16	3M 1549	7	1549	80 Grit 8" Disc	Box of 50	12	\$147.01	\$1,764.12	
8	1550	40 Grit 8" Disc	Box 150	12	\$159.24	\$1,910.88	3M 1550	8	1550	40 Grit 8" Disc	Box 150	12	\$183.74	\$2,204.88	
9	2004	320 Grit Wet/Dry	Sleeves of 50 pc	12	\$51.68	\$620.16	3M 2004	9	2004	320 Grit Wet/Dry	Sleeves of 50 pc	12	\$59.63	\$715.56	
10	2021	1000 Grit Wet/Dry	Sleeves of 50 pc	24	\$44.53	\$1,068.72	3M 2021	10	2021	1000 Grit Wet/Dry	Sleeves of 50 pc	24	\$51.38	\$1,233.12	
11	2022	1200 Grit Wet/Dry 5-1/2 x 9"	Sleeves of 50 pc	24	\$44.53	\$1,068.72	3M 2022	11	2022	1200 Grit Wet/Dry 5-1/2 x 9"	Sleeves of 50 pc	24	\$51.38	\$1,233.12	

12	2023	1500 Wet/Dry	Grit	Sleeves of 50 pc	12	\$44.53	\$534.36	3M 2023	12	2023	1500 Wet/Dry	Grit	Sleeves of 50 pc	12	\$51.38	\$616.56	
13	2035	800 Wet/Dry	Grit	Sleeves of 50 pc	12	\$57.34	\$688.08	3M 2035	13	2035	800 Wet/Dry	Grit	Sleeves of 50 pc	12	\$66.17	\$794.04	
14	2038	400 Wet/Dry	Grit	Sleeves of 50 pc	24	\$57.34	\$1,376.16	3M 2038	14	2038	400 Wet/Dry	Grit	Sleeves of 50 pc	24	\$66.17	\$1,588.08	
15	2036	600 Wet/Dry	Grit	Sleeves of 50 pc	24	\$57.34	\$1,376.16	3M 2036	15	2036	600 Wet/Dry	Grit	Sleeves of 50 pc	24	\$66.17	\$1,588.08	
16	2134	100 Sheet	Grit	Box of 200	6	N/A	N/A	N/A	16	2134	100 Sheet	Grit	Box of 200	6	\$116.81	\$700.86	
17	2220	80 Grit Air File		Box of 100	6	\$57.11	\$342.66	3M 2220	17	2220	80 Grit Air File		Box of 100	6	\$45.44	\$272.64	
18	2222	36 Grit Air File		Box of 100	6	\$88.52	\$531.12	3M 2222	18	2222	36 Grit Air File		Box of 100	6	\$70.43	\$422.58	
19	2230	80 Grit 2" Stick-it		Box of 100	6	\$94.58	\$567.48	3M 2230	19	2230	80 Grit 2" Stick-it		Box of 100	6	\$109.13	\$654.78	
20	2231	40 Grit Stick-it	2"	Box of 100	6	\$126.55	\$759.30	3M 2231	20	2231	40 Grit Stick-it	2"	Box of 100	6	\$146.02	\$876.12	
21	2595	180 Stikit Gold	Grit	135' roll	6	\$51.58	\$309.48	3M 2595	21	2595	180 Stikit Gold	Grit	135' roll	6	\$59.52	\$357.12	
22	2598	100 Stikit Gold	Grit	90' roll	6	\$51.58	\$309.48	3M 2598	22	2598	100 Stikit Gold	Grit	90' roll	6	\$59.52	\$357.12	
23	36183	600 Grit		Box of 50	10	\$39.34	\$393.40	3M 36183	23	36183	600 Grit		Box of 50	10	\$45.39	\$453.90	
24	36181	400 Grit		Box of 50	10	\$39.34	\$393.40	3M 36181	24	36181	400 Grit		Box of 50	10	\$45.39	\$453.90	
25	31483	320 Grit		Box of 50	10	\$55.12	\$551.20	3M 31483	25	31483	320 Grit		Box of 50	10	\$63.60	\$636.00	
26	36176	180 Grit		Box of 50	10	\$39.34	\$393.40	3M 36176	26	36176	180 Grit		Box of 50	10	\$45.39	\$453.90	
27	36172	80 Grit		Box of 50	10	\$46.48	\$464.80	3M 36172	27	36172	80 Grit		Box of 50	10	\$53.63	\$536.30	
28	36170	40 Grit		Box of 50	10	\$94.50	\$945.00	3M 36170	28	36170	40 Grit		Box of 50	10	\$109.04	\$1,090.40	
SECTION 6: TOTAL EXTENDED COSTS – SANDPAPER							\$32,713.04		SECTION 6: TOTAL EXTENDED COSTS – SANDPAPER							\$37,734.70	

Section	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL COST	Section	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL COST
1	ACRYLIC ENAMEL & CLEAR COAT (Original Manufacturer, Warranted or 1st line quality) _____	\$74,005.20	1	ACRYLIC ENAMEL & CLEAR COAT (Original Manufacturer, Warranted or 1st line quality) _____	N/A
2	ACRYLIC ENAMEL & CLEAR COAT (Non-Warranted or 2 nd line quality) _____	\$57,389.20	2	ACRYLIC ENAMEL & CLEAR COAT (Non-Warranted or 2 nd line quality) _____	N/A
3	PAINT PRODUCTS _____	\$38,688.18	3	PAINT PRODUCTS _____	N/A
4	GENERAL PAINT PRODUCTS _____	\$6,226.68	4	GENERAL PAINT PRODUCTS _____	N/A
5	GENERAL SUPPLIES _____	\$18,696.60	5	GENERAL SUPPLIES _____	\$16,961.87
6	SANDPAPER _____	\$32,713.04	6	SANDPAPER _____	\$37,734.70
TOTAL SECTIONS 1 THRU 6:		\$227,718.90	TOTAL SECTIONS 1 THRU 6:		\$54,686.57
Award of Bid to be based on total of sections 1 thru 6			Award of Bid to be based on total of sections 1 thru 6		

The City reserves the right to purchase Automotive Paint and Supplies not specifically listed in the pricing area of the Bid at the discounts shown in the "Manufacturer's" Price Lists furnished below.

The City reserves the right to purchase Automotive Paint and Supplies not specifically listed in the pricing area of the Bid at the discounts shown in the "Manufacturer's" Price Lists furnished below.

Bidder must supply a hard copy and electronic copy (prefer Excel, or Comma- Delimited) of each Manufacturer's Price List with Your Bid.

Bidder must supply a hard copy and electronic copy (prefer Excel, or Comma- Delimited) of each Manufacturer's Price List with Your Bid.

Please complete the following section and submit with Your Bid. Bidders must submit manufacturers Price Lists bid in sections 1 through 6 above with Your Bid.

Please complete the following section and submit with Your Bid. Bidders must submit manufacturers Price Lists bid in sections 1 through 6 above with Your Bid.

SECTION 1 - PAINT-1st LINE

Manufacturer:	_____
Price List No.:	_____
% Discount from MSP:	_____

SECTION 2 - PAINT-2nd LINE

Manufacturer:	_____
Price List No.:	_____
% Discount from MSP:	_____

SECTION 3 - PAINT PRODUCTS

Manufacturer:	_____
Price List No.:	_____
% Discount from MSP:	_____

SECTION 4 - GENERAL PAINT PRODUCT

Manufacturer:	_____
Price List No.:	_____
% Discount from MSP:	_____

SECTION 5 - GENERAL SUPPLIES

Manufacturer:	_____
Price List No.:	_____
% Discount from MSP:	_____

SECTION 6 - SANDPAPER

SECTION 1 - PAINT-1st LINE

Manufacturer:	_____
Price List No.:	_____
% Discount from MSP:	_____

SECTION 2 - PAINT-2nd LINE

Manufacturer:	_____
Price List No.:	_____
% Discount from MSP:	_____

SECTION 3 - PAINT PRODUCTS

Manufacturer:	_____
Price List No.:	_____
% Discount from MSP:	_____

SECTION 4 - GENERAL PAINT PRODUCT

Manufacturer:	_____
Price List No.:	_____
% Discount from MSP:	_____

SECTION 5 - GENERAL SUPPLIES

Manufacturer:	3M
Price List No.:	P-3 Case Price
% Discount from MSP:	25%

SECTION 6 - SANDPAPER

Manufacturer:	_____
Price List No.:	_____
% Discount from MSP:	_____

THE CITY DOES NOT GUARANTEE ANY SPECIFIC QUANTITY OR NUMBER OF PURCHASES, IF ANY, THAT WILL BE MADE DURING THE AGREEMENT TERM.

Annual Price Adjustment. The prices bid for any Supplies and/or Services shall not increase during the first year of the term of the Agreement. However, if You anticipate that You will not be able to maintain firm prices after the first year of the term, You may request an annual change in price using one of the following methods:

- a. The increase is limited to the change in the Consumer Price Index from BLS Table 1* (web link below) from the prior year
- b. Or the following fixed percentage: _____N/A_____%

Manufacturer:	3M
Price List No.:	P-3 Case Price
% Discount from MSP:	25%

THE CITY DOES NOT GUARANTEE ANY SPECIFIC QUANTITY OR NUMBER OF PURCHASES, IF ANY, THAT WILL BE MADE DURING THE AGREEMENT TERM.

Annual Price Adjustment. The prices bid for any Supplies and/or Services shall not increase during the first year of the term of the Agreement. However, if You anticipate that You will not be able to maintain firm prices after the first year of the term, You may request an annual change in price using one of the following methods:

- a. The increase is limited to the change in the Consumer Price Index from BLS Table 1* (web link below) from the prior year
- b. Or the following fixed percentage: _____N/A_____%